BMI's *The Weekly* Giveaway OFFICIAL RULES

NO PURCHASE OR PAYMENT NECESSARY: No purchase of any kind is necessary to enter or win the "**BMI's** *The Weekly* **Giveaway**" promotion ("Promotion"). A purchase will not increase your chances of winning. The Promotion is void wherever prohibited or restricted by law. Odds of winning depend on the number of entries received.

<u>PROMOTION SPONSORS</u>: The Promotion is sponsored by Broadcast Music, Inc. ("BMI"). For more information about the Promotion or the Promotion Sponsors, please contact BMI at 7 World Trade Center, 250 Greenwich Street, New York, New York, 10007, 212-220-3000.

<u>ELIGIBILITY</u>: You must be 18 years of age or older, and a legal resident of the fifty (50) United States or the District of Columbia, at the time of your entry. The Promotion is void outside of the United States and wherever prohibited by federal, state, local, and municipal law.

Employees of the Promotion Sponsors, and of their affiliates and other related entities, as well as such employees' immediate families (spouse, parent(s), siblings, children) and household members are not eligible to win this Promotion.

ENTRY DETAILS: The Promotion begins on Monday, January 15, 2018. All entries must be received by BMI by February 4, 2018 at 11:59 PM PST. To enter to win the Promotion, click on the link to the survey for BMI's The Weekly or go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FR7TWRB (the "Entry Page"), complete all questions in the survey, and click the 'submit' button at the bottom of the page. Once you have clicked the 'submit' button, your entry cannot be deleted, canceled or modified. There is a limit of one entry per person for this Promotion. By submitting your entry, you are representing that you are eligible to win this Promotion (see Eligibility above), and you accept and agree to be bound by these Official Rules, and the decisions of the Promotion Sponsors regarding this Promotion, which are final and binding in all respects.

The Promotion Sponsors are not responsible for entries that are not received on or before February 4, 2018 at 11:59 PM PST, or for any entries that are received but are inaccurate, incomplete, lost, stolen, altered, or destroyed for any reason, including, but not limited to: (1) the inability to access the Entry Page; (2) technical malfunctions (e.g., communications line, computer equipment, and/or software failures); (3) computer programming errors; or (4) unauthorized access to computer storage devices and/or servers.

ONE ENTRY PER PERSON: There is a limit of one entry per person for this Promotion. Multiple entries from the same person using different mailing, or email, addresses are prohibited.

PRIZE DETAILS: On February 5, 2018, BMI will conduct a random drawing to select one winner from all of the entries received on or before on February 4, 2018 at 11:59 PM PST. Three (3) winners will be randomly selected to receive one (1) \$100.00 gift card to Guitar Center.

BMI may publish the name of the winner on the BMI.com Web Page or other BMI social platforms. Any federal, state and/or local taxes, are the responsibility of the winner(s). No cash or other substitution, assignment, or transfer of all or any portion of the prize above is permitted, except that the Promotion Sponsors reserve the right, but have no obligation, to substitute the prize above with a similar prize of equal or greater value in the event of unavailability.

The winner may be required to sign an affidavit of eligibility; failure to do so may result in the forfeiture of the prize.

The winner will be notified by BMI by e-mail on or before February 9, 2018. If BMI is unable to contact the individual on the selected entry, or the individual is ineligible, declines, forfeits, or otherwise fails to indicate his or her acceptance on or before February 14, 2018, BMI will conduct a second drawing to select another entry from the remaining entries on or after February 15, 2018. BMI reserves the right to conduct additional random drawings if necessary. If no eligible entrant can be identified after reasonable attempts, no prize will be awarded.

<u>PUBLICITY</u>: By submitting an entry, you are granting the Promotion Sponsors permission to use your name and likeness for publicity purposes without further compensation, in the event that you are the winner.

RELEASE: The Promotion Sponsors, and their respective officers, directors, and employees, make no warranty or representation of any kind concerning any prize offered and/or awarded in connection with this Promotion. By entering this promotion, you agree that the Promotion Sponsors, and their respective officers, directors, and employees are not liable for any injury, loss or damage of any kind arising out of your participation in this Promotion or your acceptance and or use of any of the prizes awarded in connection with this Promotion. Should any court permit you to nevertheless proceed with any such claim, you agree that all claims arising out of or in connection with the Promotion or any prize awarded shall be (a) resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action; and (b) interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. You further agree to waive any all rights to claim punitive, incidental, and/or consequential damages or any damage other than actual out-of-pocket expenses.

You further release and hold harmless BMI from any and all liability for claims, injuries, losses, or damages of any kind, including, but not limited to, death or bodily injury, resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from (1) the

awarding, delivery, acceptance, use, misuse, possession, loss, or misdirection of any prize; (2) participation in the Promotion or any Promotion-related activity or travel; or (3) from any interaction with, or downloading of, computer Promotion information.

GENERAL CONDITIONS: The Promotion Sponsors reserve the right to cancel or modify the Promotion if, in their sole discretion, they or any of them determine that factors beyond their reasonable control impair the integrity of the Promotion or otherwise make the awarding of the prize impracticable. Promotion Sponsors reserve the right to disqualify any entrant who, in their sole discretion, has tampered with, or attempted to tamper with, the entry process or the Web Page or has otherwise acted in violation of these Official Rules.